MICHIGAMME TOWNSHIP PO BOX 220

Michigamme, MI 49861 Phone: 906-323-6608

Fax: 906-323-6344

admin@michigammetownship.com

MICHIGAMME TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING LOCATION: COMMUNITY BUILDING BOARD ROOM DATE & TIME: JULY 10, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA
 - 1. AGENDA
 - 2. JUNE 12, 2023 BOARD MEETING MINUTES
 - 3. JUNE 21, 2023 SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES
 - 4. TREASURER'S REPORT
 - 5. BILLS TO BE PAID
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT (Three Minutes on Agenda items only)
- VI. BOARD COMMENT
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
 - 1. FIRE BOARD GRANT APPLICATION FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT
 - 2. DDA
 - 3. PLANNING COMMISSION
 - 4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/EMS
- VIII. DPW UPDATES
- IX. CONTINUING BUSINESS
 - 1. PARK GRANT UPDATE
 - 2. RECYCLE GRANT UPDATE
 - 3. A&F PAYMENT FOR ADA RESTROOM AT TOWNSHIP PARK
 - 4. RESOLUTION TO INCREASE SUPERVISOR'S SPENDING LIMIT TO \$1500.00
- X. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. CONTINUATION/ELIMINATION OF LATE OFFICE HOURS ON WEDNESDAYS
 - 2. SUMMER LIBRARY HOURS/LIBRARIAN
 - 3. RESOLUTION TO RENEW OPERATING MILLAGE FOR 6 YEARS
 - 4. RESOLUTIONS TO INCREASE BOARD MEMBER'S SALARY
 - 5. DPW EMPLOYEE'S EVALUATIONS/RAISES
 - 6. KEY CONTROL CUSTODIAN AND COSTS RELATED TO KEY CONTROL EQUIPMENT
 - 7. CONTROL OF PERSONNEL DOCUMENTS
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENT (Three Minutes)
- XII. BOARD COMMENT
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT